


Date : 08/06/09

Time : 9:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 

159 Α1 Kantza Paraskevi Greece q 13''00 -
235 Α3 Martinez Sara Spain q 13''10 -
149 Α5 Clegg Elizabeth Great britain Q 12''70 -
172 Α7 Stefanini Elisabetta Italy q 13''10 -
227 Β3 Berges Melany Spain q 13''50 -
111 Β5 Kaniuk Anna Belarus DNS -
222 Β7 Kolnikova Hana Slovak republic Q 12''40 -
113 C3 Zinkevich Volha Belarus q 12''50 -
237 C5 Ngui Eva Spain Q 12''40 -
234 C7 Lázaro Rosalía Spain 13''50 -

Date : 08/06/09

Time : 9:50

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 

165 Α1 Protos Georgios Greece 12''04 +0,5
144 Α3 Schroeder Matthias Germany Q 11''07 +0,5
209 Α5 Loginov Artem Russia q 11''42 +0,5
130 Α7 Žezelj Goran Croatia 11''73 +0,5
114 Β1 Tsokanov Aleksandar Bulgaria DNS +1,0
210 Β3 Morozov Vladimir Russia 1'02''90 +1,0
136 Β5 Bacoutoubou Dambakate France 11''90 +1,0
100 Β7 Krnjeta Danijel Austria Q 11''51 +1,0
217 C3 Trikolich Fedor Russia 11''46 +0,7
240 C5 Rodríguez Maximiliano Spain Q 11''35 +0,7
139 C7 Ronan Pallier France DNS +0,7
150 D3 Cliff Matthew james Great britain 12''05 +0,3
197 D5 Potra Gabriel Portugal q 11''23 +0,3
181 D7 Michalski Mateusz Poland Q 11''02 +0,3
188 E3 Wozniak Daniel Poland q 11''36 +0,8
103 E5 Muradov Elchin Azerbaijan Q 11''18 +0,8
171 E7 Salandri Matteo Italy 12''41 +0,8

Date : 08/06/09

Time : 17:20

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 

131 A1 Spanos Loukas Cyprus - DQ +0,9
239 A3 Porras Javier Spain Q 12''01 +0,9
206 A5 Koptev Andrey Russia Q 11''53 +0,9
249 A7 Karakaya Tuncay Turkey q 13''15 +0,9
132 B1 Tsangaris Stelios Cyprus q 15''25 +0,2
190 B3 Baptista Firmino Portugal Q 11''97 +0,2
140 B5 Tresor gautier Makunda France Q 11''46 +0,2
244 B7 Hendry Lukas Switzerland q 12''64 +0,2

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 100m women - T11,T12  Qualification heats

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 100m men - T12  Qualification heats

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 100m men- T11 Semi-Final



Date : 08/06/09

Time : 17:35

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 

209 A1 Loginov Artem Russia q 11''41 -0,1
181 A3 Michalski Mateusz Poland Q 10''96 -0,1
240 A5 Rodríguez Maximiliano Spain q 11''33 -0,1
100 A7 Krnjeta Danijel Austria q 11''69 -0,1
188 B1 Wozniak Daniel Poland q 11''54 +0,1
144 B3 Schroeder Matthias Germany Q 11''04 +0,1
103 B5 Muradov Elchin Azerbaijan Q 11''27 +0,1
197 B7 Potra Gabriel Portugal Q 11''29 +0,1

Date : 08/06/09

Time : 17:50

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 

227 A1 Berges Melany Spain q 13''98 -0,5
222 A3 Kolnikova Hana Slovak Republic Q 12''72 -0,5
113 A5 Zinkevich Volha Belarus Q 12''87 -0,5
159 A7 Kantza Paraskevi Greece q 13''53 -0,5
235 B1 Martinez Sara Spain q 13''53 -0,6
237 B3 Ngui Eva Spain Q 12''70 -0,6
149 B5 Clegg Elizabeth Great Britain Q 13''25 -0,6
172 B7 Stefanini Elisabetta Italy q 13''36 -0,6

Date : 08/06/09

Time : 18:05

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 

102 A2 Akhundov Teymur Azerbaijan 30''50 -0,4
115 A3 Zlatanov Radoslav Bulgaria Q 11''43 -0,4
164 A4 Protos Ioannis Greece Q 11''40 -0,4
253 A5 Öner Suat Turkey Q 12''10 -0,4
170 A6 Fontana Ignazio Italy 12''48 -0,4
109 B2 Hareshniakou Siarhei Belarus Q 11''65 -0,3
208 B3 Labzin Alexey Russia Q 11''00 -0,3
186 B4 Wierzbicki Jerzy Poland Q 11''64 -0,3
221 B5 Bernat Peter Slovak Republic q 12''33 -0,3
136 B6 Bacoutoubou Dambakate France q 11''96 -0,3

Date : 08/06/09

Time : 18:25

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT 

189 Alves Nuno Portugal 1st 17'10''36 gold medal 
198 Vale Ricardo Portugal 2nd 17'18''79 silver medal 

231 De Pedraza Ricardo Spain 3rd 17'31''58 bronze medal 

168 Cionna Andrea Italy 4th 18'03''51
191 Ferreira Carlos Portugal 5th 18'33''22
166 Sioutis Stergios Greece 6th 19'56''88
153 Aslanoglou Michail Greece 7th 20'17''85

Date : 08/06/09

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 100m men - T12  Semi-Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 100m women - T11,T12 Semi-Final

EVENT : 100m men - T13 Semi-Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 5000 m men - T11 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 



Time : 19:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT 

238 Nieves Gustavo Spain 1st 14'37''66 gold medal 
225 Avila Abel Spain 2nd 15'39''58 silver medal 

123 Lozanov Vedran Croatia 3rd 15'45''03 bronze medal 

241 Suárez Alberto Spain 4th 15'45''04
141 Bergmann Max Germany 5th 16'20''51
205 Khavlin Igor Russia 6th 17'19''77
212 Pomykalov Ildar Russia - DNF

Date : 08/06/09

Time : 19:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT 

187 Wietecki Lukasz Poland 1st 15'51''46 gold medal 
223 Šerík Juraj Slovak Republic 2nd 18'41''98 non medal 

Date : 08/06/09

Time : 18:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT 

108 Fartunau Ihar Belarus 1st 2,04 gold medal WR
107 Burdukou Siarhei Belarus 2nd 1,85 silver medal 

250 Süre Zülfikar Turkey 3rd 1,45 non medal 

Date : 08/06/09

Time : 18:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT 

156 Fardela Theodora Greece 1st 6,50 gold medal
254 Özcan Sümeyye Turkey 2nd 5,92 non medal 

Date : 08/06/09

Time : 18:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT 

112 Sivakova Tamara Belarus 1st 12,63 gold medal 
229 Castellano Jessica Spain 2nd 11,65 silver medal 

257 Ilchyna Orysia Ukraine 3rd 11,41 bronze medal 

213 Prokofyeva Marta Russia 4th 10,56
176 Skeriene Dangute Lithuania 5th 10,30
142 Christen Siena Germany 6th 10,16
121 Ivankovic Kristina Croatia 7th 10,10

Date : 08/06/09

Time : 18:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT 

116 Zlatanova Evelina Bulgaria 1st 10,00 non medal 
122 Ivekovic Marija Croatia - DNS

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Shot Put women - F11 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Shot Put women - F13 Final

EVENT : 5000 m men - T12 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Shot Put women - F12 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 5000 m men - T13 Final

EVENT : High jump men - F12,F13 Final



Date : 09/06/09

Time : 9:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND

130 A1 Žezelj Goran Croatia q 54''24 -
188 A3 Wozniak Daniel Poland Q 52''25 -
144 A5 Schroeder Matthias Germany Q 50''95 -
137 A7 Hyacinthe Deleplace France q 53''81 -
140 B3 Tresor Gutier Macunda France DNS -
193 B5 Goncalves Luis Portugal Q 51''86 -
150 B7 Cliff Matthew James Great Britain 57''90 -
203 C3 Bystrov Anatoly Russia Q 52''26 -
104 C5 Osmanov Rza Azerbaijan q 52''34 -
247 C7 Deniz Semih Turkey q 54''47 -

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 9:45

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND

127 A2 Podravec Matija Croatia Q 54''86 -
185 A3 Rumanowski Robert Poland Q 54''27 -
243 A4 Beeler Manuel Switzerland q 55''65 -
164 A5 Protos Ioannis Greece Q 53''73 -
248 A6 Dönmez Ünal Turkey 60''20 -
177 A7 Tareila Arunas Lithuania 56''30 -
148 B2 Ziegler Jonas Germany q 55''22 -
152 B3 Devine David Patrick Great Britain Q 51''90 -
207 B4 Kornilov Dmitry Russia Q 53''10 -
218 B5 Zverev Alexander Russia Q 52''78 -
251 B6 Yakin Abdullah Turkey 55''67 -

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 9:45

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

105 Panyutin Oleg Azerbaijan 1st 6,95 gold medal 

107 Burdukou Siarhei Belarus 2nd 6,76 silver medal 

146 Ulbricht Thomas Germany 3rd 6,68 bronze medal 

106 Zayets Vladimir Azerbaijan 4th 6,67
261 Mykhailov Sergii Ukraine 5th 6,62
139 Ronan Pallier France 6th 6,60
258 Katyshev Ruslan Ukraine 7th 6,45
134 Antoine Perel France 8th 6,30
204 Kegelev Evgeny Russia 9th 6,05
165 Protos Georgios Greece 10th 5,90
145 Trippen-Hilgers Joerg Germany 11th 5,85
114 Tsokanov Aleksandar Bulgaria - DNS

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 400m men - T13 Semi-Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 400m men - T11,T12 Qualification 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Long Jump men - F12  Final 



Date : 09/06/09

Time : 9:45

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

142 F12 Christen Siena Germany 1st 37,22 gold medal 

122 F12 Ivekovic Marija Croatia 2nd 36,15 silver medal 

229 F12 Castellano Jessica Spain 3rd 34,62 bronze medal 

257 F12 Ilchyna Orysia Ukraine 4th 34,00
236 F12 Martinez Maria Spain 5th 32,53
213 F12 Prokofyeva Marta Russia 6th 27,42
176 F12 Skeriene Dangute Lithuania 7th 26,19
156 F11 Fardela Theodora Greece 8th 20,49
112 F12 Sivakova Tamara Belarus - DSQ
121 F12 Ivankovic Kristina Croatia - -

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 9:45

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

116 F13 Zlatanova Evelina Bulgaria 1st 24,86 gold medal 

128 F13 Vidacek Marija Croatia 2nd 22,88 non medal 

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 17:20

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

162 Mparakas Athanassios Greece 1st 5,97 gold medal 

239 Porras Javier Spain 2nd 5,90 silver medal 

206 Koptev Andrey Russia 3rd 5,71 bronze medal 

244 Hendry Lukas Switzerland 4th 5,45

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 17:20

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

228 Casinos David Spain 1st 14,13 gold medal 

262 Piskov Yuriy Ukraine 2nd 11,68 silver medal 

163 Mpimpasis Konstantinos Greece 3rd 11,05 bronze medal 

180 Madzia Mirosław Poland 4th 11,03
161 Kaskanis Loukas Greece 5th 9,89
194 Goncalves Nelson Portugal 6th 9,37
249 Karakaya Tuncay Turkey 7th 8,42
120 Crnojevic Ljubinko Croatia 8th 8,33

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 18:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

200 F12 Andryushchenko Vladimir Russia 1st 15,17 gold medal 

110 F12 Hrybanau Siarhei Belarus 2nd 15,11 silver medal 

178 F12 Urbonas Rolandas Lithuania 3rd 14,18 non medal 

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 18:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

202 F13 Bratko Evgeny Russia 1st 13,67 gold medal 

265 F13 Peitso Petteri Finland 2nd 10,12 silver medal 

167 F13 Trepas Georgios Greece 3rd 9,68 bronze medal 

252 F13 Çakmak Mustafa Turkey 4th 9,33

EVENT : Shot Put men - F11 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Discus women - F13 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Discus women - F11, F12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Long jump - F11 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Shot Put men - F12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Shot Put men - F13 Final



Date : 09/06/09

Time : 18:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND

208 4 Labzin Alexey Russia 1st 11''03 -0,5 gold medal 
164 5 Protos Ioannis Greece 2nd 11''42 -0,5 silver medal 

115 3 Zlatanov Radoslav Bulgaria 3rd 11''54 -0,5 bronze medal 

109 7 Hareshniakou Siarhei Belarus 4th 11''78 -0,5
186 6 Wierzbicki Jerzy Poland 5th 11''82 -0,5
136 8 Bacoutoubou Dambakate France 6th 12''17 -0,5
253 2 Öner Suat Turkey 7th 12''25 -0,5
221 1 Bernat Peter Slovak Republic 8th 12''48 -0,5

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 18:10

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND

138 4 Nantenin Keita France 1st- WR 12''21 -1,3 gold medal 
155 5 Dimoglou Alexandra Greece 2nd 12''64 -1,3 silver medal 

160 3 Karagianni Anthi Greece 3rd 12''86 -1,3 bronze medal 

143 8 Mueller-Rottgardt Katrin Germany 4th 13''09 -1,3
255 6 Chyshko Maryna Ukraine 5th 13''30 -1,3
259 2 Korunchak Yuliya Ukraine 6th 13''49 -1,3
263 7 Smyrnova Tetyana Ukraine 7th 13''78 -1,3

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 18:20

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND

181 A3 Michalski Mateusz Poland 1st 11''03 -0,8 gold medal 
144 A5 Schroeder Matthias Germany 2nd 11''08 -0,8 silver medal 

197 A1 Potra Gabriel Portugal 3rd 11''29 -0,8 bronze medal 

103 A7 Muradov Elchin Azerbaijan 4th 11''35 -0,8
240 B3 Rodríguez Maximiliano Spain 5th 11''51 -0,7
209 B5 Loginov Artem Russia 6th 11''57 -0,7
100 B1 Krnjeta Danijel Austria 7th 11''66 -0,7
188 B7 Wozniak Daniel Poland - DNS -0,7

,

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 18:35

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND

237 A3 Ngui Eva Spain 1st 12''50 -0,2 gold medal 
113 A7 Zinkevich Volha Belarus 2nd 12''63 -0,2 silver medal 

222 A5 Kolnikova Hana Slovak republic 3rd 12''66 -0,2 bronze medal 

172 B3 Stefanini Elisabetta Italy 4th 13''36 -0,9
159 B7 Kantza Paraskevi Greece 5th 13''82 -0,9
227 B1 Berges Melany Spain 6th 13''91 -0,9
235 B5 Martinez Sara Spain - DNS -
149 A1 Clegg Elizabeth Great britain - DNS -

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 100m men - T13 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 100m women - T13 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 100m men - T12  Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 100m women - T11, T12  Final



Date : 09/06/09

Time : 18:50

6
NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND

206 A5 Koptev Andrey Russia 1st 11''33 +0,8 gold medal 
140 A3 Tresor gautier Makunda France 2nd 11''51 +0,8 silver medal 

239 A1 Porras Javier Spain 3rd 11''92 +0,8 bronze medal 

190 A7 Baptista Firmino Portugal 4th 11''97 +0,8
244 B3 Hendry Lukas Switzerland 5th 12''82 -0,8
132 B7 Tsangaris Stelios Cyprus 6th 15''56 -0,8
249 B5 Karakaya Tuncay Turkey - DQ -

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 19:05

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

159 T11 Kantza Paraskevi Greece 1st 27'00''88 gold medal 

157 T11 Halkiadaki Eleni Greece 2nd 27'16''31 silver medal 

158 T11 Hispahanidou Kyriaki Greece 3rd 28'23''91 non medal 

Date : 09/06/09

Time : 19:05

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

211 T12 Pautova Elena Russia 1st 18'23''05 gold medal 

201 T12 Batalova Rima Russia 2nd 19'29''40 silver medal 

192 T12 Fiuza Maria Portugal 3rd 19'29''53 bronze medal 

230 T12 Congost Elena Spain - DNF

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 5000m women - T12 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 100m men - T11 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 5000m women - T11 Final



Date : 10/06/09

Time : 9:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT108 Fartunau Ihar Belarus 1st 7,18 gold medal 266 Jonsson Per Sweden 2nd 6,79 silver medal 115 Zlatanov Radoslav Bulgaria 3rd 6,49 bronze medal 109 Hareshniakou Siarhei Belarus 4th 5,79

Date : 10/06/09

Time : 9:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

189 Alves Nuno Portugal 1st 4'31''29 gold medal 
198 Vale Ricardo Portugal 2nd 4'33''30 silver medal 

216 Tayganov Artem Russia 3rd 4'35''42 bronze medal 

117 Beslic Petar Croatia 4th 4'47''11
191 Ferreira Carlos Portugal 5th 4'57''05
231 De Pedraza Ricardo Spain - DNF

Date : 10/06/09

Time : 9:45

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

226 Avila Ignacio Spain 1st 3'59''90 gold medal 
238 Nieves Gustavo Spain 2nd 4'01''73 silver medal 

225 Avila Abel Spain 3rd 4'03''23 bronze medal 

141 Bergmann Max Germany 4th 4'16''53
224 Arroyo Miguel Angel Spain 5th 4'23''67
196 Pina Jorge Portugal 6th 4'31''52
195 Macchi Gabriel Portugal - DNF

Date : 10/06/09

Time : 10:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

135 Assia El'hannouni France 1st 4'48''09 gold medal 
211 Pautova Elena Russia 2nd 4'48''55 silver medal 

201 Batalova Rima Russia 3rd 5'06''04 bronze medal 

230 Congost Elena Spain 4th 5'14''65
192 Fiuza Maria Portugal 5th 5'17''53
246 Cesur Zeynep Turkey 6th 6'31''42
254 Özcan Sümeyye Turkey - DNF
124 Matosevic Ivana Croatia - DNS
219 Glisovic Mirjana Serbia - DNS

Date : 10/06/09

Time : 10:15

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT187 Wietecki Lukasz Poland 1st 4'38''96 gold medal 250 Süre Zülfikar Turkey 2nd 4'42''78 silver medal 127 Podravec Matija Croatia 3rd 4'45''38 non medal

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Long Jump men - F13 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 1500 women - T12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 1500 men - T11 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 1500 men - T12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 1500 men - T13 Final 



Date : 10/06/09

Time : 17:20

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

101 F11 Marinkovic Bil Austria 1st 51,53 gold medal WR
194 F11 Goncalves Nelson Portugal 2nd 33,70 non medal 

Date : 10/06/09

Time : 17:20

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

232 F12 Guilabert Octavio Spain 1st 56,72 gold medal 
184 F12 Pych Miroslaw Poland 2nd 54,64 silver medal 

119 F12 Budetić Branimir Croatia 3rd 53,20 bronze medal 

220 F12 Grlica Miloš Serbia 4th 52,97
264 F12 Zabila Mykola Ukraine 5th 51,73
146 F12 Ulbricht Thomas Germany 6th 50,00
260 F12 Mesyk Roman Ukraine 7th 45,25
182 F12 Osinski Dariusz Poland 8th 39,76
154 F12 Axiotis Dimitrios Greece 9th 35,58
118 F12 Bogdanović Grgo Croatia - DNS

Date : 10/06/09

Time : 18:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT160 Karagianni Anthi Greece 1st 5,58 gold medal 138 Nantenin Keita France 2nd 5,39 silver medal 259 Korunchak Yuliya Ukraine 3rd 5,23 bronze medal 143 Mueller-Rottgardt Katrin Germany 4th 5,21256 Gorbenko Svitlana Ukraine 5th 5,11215 Surkova Alexandra Russia 6th 4,96255 Chyshko Maryna Ukraine - DNS

Date : 10/06/09

Time : 18:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

193 A3 Goncalves Luis Portugal 1st 50'56 gold medal 
203 A7 Bystrov Anatoly Russia 2nd 52''12 silver medal 

188 A1 Wozniak Daniel Poland 3rd 53''29 bronze medal 

137 B3 Hyacinthe Deleplace France 4th 53''85
130 B7 Žezelj Goran Croatia 5th 54''55
144 A5 Schroeder Matthias Germany - DQ
104 B5 Osmanov Rza Azerbaijan - DQ
247 B1 Deniz Semih Turkey - DNS

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Long Jump women - F13 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 400m men - T11,T12 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Javelin men - F12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Javelin men - F11 Final



Date : 10/06/09

Time : 18:15

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

138 3 Nantenin Keita France 1st 57''04 gold medal 
155 4 Dimoglou Alexandra Greece 2nd 59''56 silver medal 

263 5 Smyrnova Tetyana Ukraine 3rd 1'01''56 bronze medal 

214 6 Semenova Olga Russia 3rd 1'01''56
126 2 Mikulić Marija Croatia 5th 1'06''51
151 7 Daley Lisa Great Britain 6th 1'07'14
125 8 Matošević Jasmina Croatia 7th 1'17''29

Date : 10/06/09

Time : 18:25

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

135 5 Assia El'hannouni France 1st 1'00''99 gold medal 
199 3 Andryushchenko Elena Russia 2nd 1'08''65 non medal

Date : 10/06/09

Time : 18:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

218 5 Zverev Alexander Russia 1st 50''92 gold medal 
164 6 Protos Ioannis Greece 2nd 51''16 silver medal 

152 4 Devine David Patrick Great Britain 3rd 52''51 bronze medal 

207 3 Kornilov Dmitry Russia 4rd 52''91
127 7 Podravec Matija Croatia 5th 54''61
148 1 Ziegler Jonas Germany 6th 54''75
185 2 Rumanowski Robert Poland 7th 54''80
243 8 Beeler Manuel Switzerland - DNF

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 400m men - T13 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 400m women - T12 Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 400m women - T13 Final



Date :

leap points throw points time points throw points time points

146 F12 Ulbricht Thomas Germany 6,70 743 51,88 616 11''26 804 33,36 531 4'52''81 602 3296 gold medal 

119 F12 Budetic Branimir Croatia 6,02 591 54,71 659 12''23 606 35,10 566 4'51''44 610 3032 silver medal 

107 F12 Burdukou Siarhei Belarus 6,77 760 43,72 496 11''69 713 35,63 576 5'25''16 424 2969 bronze medal 

258 F12 Katyshev Ruslan Ukraine 6,14 617 40,27 446 11''64 723 30,87 482 5'01''42 552 2820

134 F12 Antoine Perel France 6,47 691 38,58 422 12''26 601 25,20 371 4'54''99 589 2674

182 F12 Osinski Dariusz Poland 5,51 483 38,92 426 12''75 511 24,04 349 5'07''24 519 2288

162 F11 Mparakas Athanassios Greece 5,88 561 20,7 171 12''83 497 23,20 333 6'0''27 263 1825

145 F12 Trippen-Hilgers Joerg Germany 5,77 537 - - - - - - - - 537

108 F13 Fartunau Ihar Belarus 7,01 816 40,18 445 11''54 744 33,43 532 DNF DNF 2537 non medal 

11/06/09IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Pentathlon men F12, F13

Long Jump 
NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY 

Diskus 
TOTAL

Javelin 100 m 1500 m 



Date : 11/06/09

Time : 9:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

257 F12 Ilchyna Orysia Ukraine 1st 29,69 gold medal 

229 F12 Castellano Jessica Spain 2nd 19,61 non medal 

Date : 11/06/09

Time : 9:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

116 F13 Zlatanova Evelina Bulgaria 1st 26,68 non medal 

Date : 11/06/09

Time : 9:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND

222 A5 Kolnikova Hana Slovak Republic Q 26,09 +1,5
237 A3 Ngui Eva Spain q 26,50 +1,5
199

A7
Andryushchenko Elena Russia

28,39 +1,5
159 A1 Kantza Paraskevi Greece 28,83 +1,5
113 B3 Zinkevich Volha Belarus Q 26,92 +1,7
172 B5 Stefanini Elisabetta Italy q 27,58 +1,7
135 B7 Assia El'hannouni France - DNS -

Date : 11/06/09

Time : 9:45

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND

100 A1 Krnjeta Danijel Austria 23''83 +1,6
144 A3 Schroeder Matthias Germany Q 22''97 +1,6
103 A5 Muradov Elchin Azerbaijan q 23''36 +1,6
104 A7 Osmanov Rza Azerbaijan q 23''56 +1,6
114 B1 Tsokanov Aleksandar Bulgaria - DNS
181 B3 Michalski Mateusz Poland Q 22''99 +2,4
188 B5 Wozniak Daniel Poland 23''79 +2,4
209 B7 Loginov Artem Russia 23''70 +2,4
193 C3 Goncalves Luis Portugal q 23''41 +1,20
240 C5 Rodríguez Maximiliano Spain Q 23''29 +1,20
137 C7 Hyacinthe Deleplace France 24''57 +1,20
171 D3 Salandri Matteo Italy 26''30 +1
210 D5 Morozov Vladimir Russia Q 23''97 +1
217 D7 Trikolich Fedor Russia 25''16 +1
150 E3 Cliff Matthew James Great Britain 25''35 +0,8
197 E5 Potra Gabriel Portugal Q 23''33 +0,8
130 E7 Žezelj Goran Croatia - DNS -

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Javelin women - F13 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 200 m men - T12 Qualification

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Javelin women - F12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 200 m women - T11, T12 Semi- Final 



Date : 11/06/09

Time : 17:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

113 Zinkevich Volha Belarus 1st 5,79 gold medal 

122 Ivekovic Marija Croatia 2nd 5,56 silver medal 

235 Martinez Sara Spain 3rd 5,55 bronze medal 

234 Lázaro Rosalía Spain 4th 5,44
111 Kaniuk Anna Belarus 5th 5,35
227 Berges Melany Spain 6th 5,23

Date : 11/06/09

Time : 18:10

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

225 Avila Abel Spain 1st 1'59''78 gold medal 

226 Avila Ignacio Spain 2nd 2'00''44 silver medal 

141 Bergmann Max Germany 3rd 2'01''55 bronze medal 

224 Arroyo Miguel Angel Spain 4th 2'03''52
247 Deniz Semih Turkey 5th 2'04''61
216 T11 Tayganov Artem Russia 6th 2'10''70
196 Pina Jorge Portugal - DQ

Date : 11/06/09

Time : 18:20

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

187 Wietecki Lukasz Poland 1st 2'05''43 gold medal 

151 Devine David Patrick Great Britain 2nd 2'06''68 silver medal 

243 Beeler Manuel Switzerland 3rd 2'06''99 bronze medal 

207 Kornilov Dmitry Russia 4th 2'07''99
185 Rumanowski Robert Poland 5th 2'08''99
127 Podravec Matija Croatia 6th 2'09''89
177 Tareila Arunas Lithuania 7th 2'10''95
248 Dönmez Ünal Turkey - DNF

Date : 11/06/09

Time : 18:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

135 Assia El'hannouni France 1st 2'18''97 gold medal 

211 Pautova Elena Russia 2nd 2'21''98 silver medal 

201 Batalova Rima Russia 3rd 2'26''01 bronze medal 

246 Cesur Zeynep Turkey 4th 3'05''69
230 Congost Elena Spain - DNF
124 Matosevic Ivana Croatia - DNS
219 Glisovic Mirjana Serbia - DNS

Date : 11/06/09

Time : 18:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT126 T13 Mikulić Marija Croatia 1st 2'33''41 non medal

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 800 m women - T12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 800 m men - T12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 800 m men - T13 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Long Jump women - F12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 800 m women - T13 Final 



Date :

leap points throw points time points throw points time points138 P13 Nantenin Keita France 5,62 735 9,08 469 12''20 914 21,31 301 2'23''0 783 3202122 P12 Ivekovic Marija Croatia 5,45 686 9,74 512 13''34 711 28,96 443 2'55''33 410 2762214 P13 Semenova Olga Russia 4,47 421 9,6 503 13''33 713 26,11 390 2'51''56 448 2475116 P13 Zlatanova Evelina Bulgaria 4,18 350 9,83 518 15''05 450 30,17 466 3'02''49 342 2126128 P13 Vidacek Marija Croatia 4,00 308 8,26 416 15''17 434 22,85 330 3'16''87 224 1712

TOTAL

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 12/06/09

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY 
Long Jump Shot put

EVENT : Pentathlon women F12, F13 

100 m Discus 800 m 



Date : 12/06/09

Time : 9:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND131 A1 Spanos Loukas Cyprus Q 28,58 +1,7244 A3 Hendry Lukas Switzerland Q 25,96 +1,7140 A5 Tresor Gautier Makunda France Q 25,64 +1,7189 A7 Alves Nuno Portugal q 28,87 +1,7249 B1 Karakaya Tuncay Turkey - DQ -190 B3 Baptista Firmino Portugal Q 24,86 +0,7
162 B5 Mparakas Athanassios Greece - DNS -132 B7 Tsangaris Stelios Cyprus q 33,52 +0,7

Date : 12/06/09

Time : 9:45

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND250 A1 Süre Zülfikar Turkey 26''57 +1,3102 A2 Akhundov Teymur Azerbaijan DNS +1,3170 A3 Fontana Ignazio Italy 25''63 +1,3115 A4 Zlatanov Radoslav Bulgaria Q 23''59 +1,3208 A5 Labzin Alexey Russia Q 22''95 +1,3266 A6 Jonsson Per Sweden Q 24''05 +1,3251 A7 Yakin Abdullah Turkey q 24''70 +1,3136 A8 Bacoutoubou Dambakate France 24''73 +1,3248 B1 Dönmez Ünal Turkey DNS -109 B2 Hareshniakou Siarhei Belarus q 24''56 +1,9186 B3 Wierzbicki Jerzy Poland Q 24''34 +1,9218 B4 Zverev Alexander Russia Q 24''02 +1,9164 B5 Protos Ioannis Greece Q 23''64 +1,9148 B6 Ziegler Jonas Germany 25''66 +1,9221 B7 Bernát Peter Slovak Republic 25''62 +1,9253 B8 Öner Suat Turkey 25''13 +1,9

Date : 12/06/09

Time : 10:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT

104 A2 Osmanov Rza Azerbaijan q 23''60 +0,5
144 A3 Schroeder Matthias Germany Q 22''92 +0,5
197 A5 Potra Gabriel Portugal Q 23''04 +0,5
210 A7 Morozov Vladimir Russia q 23''86 +0,5
193 B2 Goncalves Luis Portugal Q 22''89 -0,1
181 B3 Michalski Mateusz Poland Q 22''50 -0,1
240 B5 Rodríguez Maximiliano Spain q 23''06 -0,1
103 B7 Muradov Elchin Azerbaijan q 23''26 -0,1

Date : 12/06/09

Time : 10:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT228 Casinos David Spain 1st 37,45 gold medal 101 Marinkovic Bil Austria 2nd 36,07 silver medal 180 Madzia Mirosław Poland 3rd 32,66 bronze medal 262 Piskov Yuriy Ukraine 4th 31,48161 Kaskanis Loukas Greece 5th 27,65

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 200 m men - T12 Semi-Final

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 200 m men - T11 Semi-Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 200 m men - T13 Semi-Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Discus men - F11 Final 



194 Goncalves Nelson Portugal 6th 27,64163 Mpimpasis Konstantinos Greece 7th 19,38

Date : 12/06/09

Time : 11:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT239 Porras Javier Spain 1st 12,76 gold medal 162 Mparakas Athanassios Greece 2nd 12,40 silver medal 206 Koptev Andrey Russia 3rd 12,27 non medal 

Date : 12/06/09

Time : 17:45

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT200
F12

Andryushchenko Vladimir Russia
1st 46,90 gold medal 178 F12 Urbonas Rolandas Lithuania 2nd 42,98 silver medal 110 F12 Hrybanau Siarhei Belarus 3rd 39,81 non medal 118 F12 Bogdanovic Grgo Croatia - DNS145 F12 Trippen-Hilgers Joerg Germany - DNS

Date : 12/06/09

Time : 17:45

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT202 F13 Bratko Evgeny Russia 1st 48,50 gold medal 233 F13 Lopez Kim Spain 2nd 39,71 silver medal 108 F13 Fartunau Ihar Belarus 3rd 35,35 bronze medal 265 F13 Peitso Petteri Finland 4th 33,92

Date : 12/06/09

Time : 18:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT106 Zayets Vladimir Azerbaijan 1st 15,43 gold medal WR+0,6105 Panyutin Oleg Azerbaijan 2nd 14,82 silver medal 204 Kegelev Evgeny Russia 3rd 14,10 bronze medal 107 Burdukou Siarhei Belarus 4th 13,48261 Mykhailov Sergii Ukraine 5th 13,38

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Triple jump men - F11 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Discus men - F12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Triple jump men - F12 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : Discus men - F13 Final 



Date : 12/06/09

Time : 18:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT168 Cionna Andrea Italy 1st 36'49''06 gold medal 231 De Pedraza Ricardo Spain 2nd 37'09''76 silver medal 191 Ferreira Carlos Portugal - DNF 189 Alves Nuno Portugal - DNS

Date : 12/06/09

Time : 18:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT238 Nieves Gustavo Spain 1st 31'33''14 gold medal WR241 Suárez Alberto Spain 2nd 33'34''17 silver medal 195 Macchi Gabriel Portugal 3rd 34'43''57 bronze medal212 Pomykalov Ildar Russia 4th 35'35''16123 Lozanov Vedran Croatia 5th 36'38''78205 Khavlin Igor Russia 6th 36'40''24196 Pina Jorge Portugal - DNF

Date : 12/06/09

Time : 18:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT187 Wietecki Lukasz Poland 1st 35'11''02 gold medal 223 Šerik Juraj Slovak Republic 2nd 39'19''65 non medal 185 Rumanowski Robert Poland - DNS

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 10 000 m men -  T13 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 10 000 m men -  T11 Final 

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 10 000 m men -  T12 Final 



Date : 13/06/09

Time : 11:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT206 7 Koptev Andrey Russia gold medal 209 7 Loginov Artem Russia217 7 Trikolich Fedor Russia208 7 Labzin Alexey Russia190 1 Baptista Firmino Portugal silver medal 194 1 Goncalves Nelson Portugal196 1 Pina Jorge Portugal197 1 Potra Gabriel Portugal140 3 Tresor Gautier Makunda France bronze medal134 3 Antoine Perel France139 3 Ronan Pallier France136 3 Bacoutoubou Dambakate France162 5 Mparakas Athanassios Greece154 5 Axiotis Dimitrios Greece165 5 Protos Georgios Greece164 5 Protos Ioannis Greece

Date : 13/06/09

Time : 10:00

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 140 A5 Tresor Gautier Makunda France 1st 24''29 +0,7 gold medal 190 A3 Baptista Firmino Portugal 2nd 24''64 +0,7 silver medal 244 A7 Hendry Lukas Switzerland 3rd 25''60 +0,7 bronze medal131 A1 Spanos Loukas Cyprus 4th 28''09 +0,7189 B3 Alves Nuno Portugal - DNS -132 B5 Tsangaris Stelios Cyprus - DNS -

Date : 13/06/09

Time : 10:15

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 

144 A7 Schroeder Matthias Germany 1st 22''14 +0,9 gold medal 
181 A3 Michalski Mateusz Poland 2nd 22''24 +0,9 silver medal 

193 A5 Goncalves Luis Portugal 3rd 22''81 +0,9 bronze medal

197 A1 Potra Gabriel Portugal 4th 23''14 +0,9
103 B5 Muradov Elchin Azerbaijan 5th 23''39 +1,2
240 B3 Rodríguez Maximiliano Spain 6th 23''55 +1,2
210 B1 Morozov Vladimir Russia 7th 23''72 +1,2
104 B7 Osmanov Rza Azerbaijan - DNS -

Date : 13/06/09

Time : 10:30

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 208 4 Labzin Alexey Russia 1st 22''38 +1 gold medal 164 3 Protos Ioannis Greece 2nd 23''02 +1 silver medal 218 6 Zverev Alexander Russia 3rd 23''06 +1 bronze medal115 5 Zlatanov Radoslav Bulgaria 4th 23''59 +1

3rd 45''76

4th 48''53

1st 44''03

2nd 45''66

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT :4Χ100 m men - Final  

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 200 m men - T13 Final  

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 200 m men - T11 Final  

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 200 m men - T12 Final  



266 2 Jonsson Per Sweden 5th 23''66 +1186 7 Wierzbicki Jerzy Poland 6th 24''15 +1109 1 Hareshniakou Siarhei Belarus 7th 24''38 +1251 8 Yakin Abdullah Turkey 8th 24''95 +1

Date : 13/06/09

Time : 10:40

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 

222 A3 Kolnikova Hana Slovak Republic 1st 25''91 +0,4 gold medal 
237 A5 Ngui Eva Spain 2nd 26''41 +0,4 silver medal 

113 A7 Zinkevich Volha Belarus 3rd 26''62 +0,4 bronze medal

199 A2 Stefanini Elisabetta Italy 4th 27''54 +0,4
159 B5 Kantza Paraskevi Greece 5th 28''78 +0,9
172 B3 Andryushchenko Elena Russia - DNS -

Date : 13/06/09

Time : 10:55

NUM LANE SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY RANK RESULT WIND 138 4 Nantenin Keita France 1st 25''51 +1,4 gold medal 155 5 Dimoglou Alexandra Greece 2nd 26''31 +1,4 silver medal 143 3 Mueller-Rottgardt Katrin Germany 3rd 26''70 +1,4 bronze medal263 7 Smyrnova Tetyana Ukraine 4th 28''01 +1,4151 8 Daley Lisa Great Britain 5th 29''63 +1,4125 6 Matosevic Jasmina Croatia 6th 32''62 +1,4

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 200 m  women - T13 Final  

IBSA OPEN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS IN ATHLETICS 

EVENT : 200 m  women - T12 Final  
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